उप महाप्रबंधक(मा.सं)

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (HR)

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक दूरसंचार कार्यालय

Office of the Chief General Manager

केरल परिमंडल, पी एम जी जंक्शन, तिरुवनंतपुरम-695033

Kerala Circle, PMG Jn., Trivandrum-695033



सेवा में/ То

The Principal, RTTC Trivandrum.

Phone: 0471-2302222, Fax: 0471-2306060

## No. ES/22-2/DRJTO(T)2016/Induction Trg/2017/Pt-1I/18

dated at TVM-33 the 03.08.2018

Sub:- Allotment for field Training-DR JTO(T) -2016, selected through GATE-2017-reg.

Ref:- (1) This office letter No. ES/22-2/DR JTO (T)/ 2016/Induction Trg/2017/Pt-II/11 dtd 08/05/2018

(2) Your Office Lr.No. T-865/2018-19/16 dated 31-05-2018

The DR Junior Telecom Officer (Telecom) candidates, whose 10 Weeks Phase-1 training at RTTC Trivandrum is getting completed on 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2018, are hereby directed to undergo field training for a period of 4 weeks with effect from 6<sup>th</sup> August 2018 in the BA / Units noted against their names as per the list attached herewith as Annexure. The trainees may be relieved in time for the field training. The trainees posted to Lakshadweep may be directed to report to the DGM (Admn), O/o PGMT, Ernakulam.

Encl:- As above.

उप महाप्रबंधक (मा.स)

Deputy General Manager (HR) म्.म.प्र.दू का०, भा.सं.नि.लि, तिरुवनंतपुरम्

O/o CGMT, BSNL, Trivandrum

## Copy to:

- 1. All BA Heads, BSNL Kerala Circle <u>Stipend may be paid to the eligible DR JTO</u> trainees in accordance with the existing guidelines on the subject.
- 2. The GM (NWO-CM), Mobile Services, TVM
- 3. The DGM (ERP), O/o CGMT, TVM
- 4. The AGM (HR), O/o CGMT, TVM w.r.t. Ltr No. HR-III//2-5/JTO-Posting/2018-19/9 dtd 03.08.2018
- 5. The CAO(P&E), O/o CGMT, TVM Stipend may be paid to the DR JTO
- 6. The SDE(Estt), O/o CGMT, TVM trainee in accordance with the existing guidelines on the subject.
- 7. The SDE (Rectt), O/o CGMT, Trivandrum.
- 8. Kerala Intranet